



2026:BHC-AUG:12829

1

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

FIRST APPEAL NO.2347 OF 2011

Minkshri Sudhakar Bhusal and ors. ..Appellants

Versus

Vilas s/o Abaji Gunjal and ors. ..Respondents

Mr R.D.Bhalerao, Advocate for appellants

CORAM : MRS MRIDULA BHATKAR, J.

DATE : 28th September 2011

PER COURT

Issue notice to respondents returnable 8th November 2011.

(MRS MRIDULA BHATKAR, J.)

(vvr/2347.11fa)