



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2347 OF 2011

.....
Mr. R.D. Bhalerao, advocate for the appellants.
.....

CORAM : M.T. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 28th FEBRUARY, 2012

ORAL ORDER:

Issue notice for final disposal, returnable
within two weeks. Respective counsel appearing for
the respondents waive service of notice.

Call R & P.

[M.T. JOSHI, J.]

npj/fa2347-11